
Number of Shares Authorized: 384,000,000

Number of Shares Issued: 96,290,850

Trading Unit of Shares:  100

Number of Shareholders:  111,561

Japan T-ARTS Company, Ltd.

TOMY TEC CO., LTD.

TOMY MARKETING COMPANY, LTD.

KIDDY LAND CO., LTD.

PENNY COMPANY, LTD.

T-FIELDTEC Company, Ltd.

TOMY IBIS CO.,LTD.

Overseas TOMY International, Inc.

TOMY Asia Limited.

TOMY SOUTHEAST ASIA PTE. LTD.

TOMY (Shanghai) Ltd.

T-ARTS Korea Co., Ltd.

TOMY (Hong Kong) Ltd.

TOMY (Shenzhen) Ltd.

TOMY (Thailand) Ltd.

TOMY (Vietnam) Co., Ltd.

7,565,312

4,674,000

4,190,500

2,707,855 

2,032,400

1,642,100 

 1,627,200

1,539,400

1,444,961
 

1,347,600

7.94

4.91

4.40

2.84

2.13

1.72

1.71

1.62

1.52

1.41

Tsukasa Fudosan

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)

Kantaro Tomiyama

J.P. MORGAN BANK LUXEMBOURG S.A. 385576
(Custodian: Mizuho Bank, Settlement & Clearing Services Department)

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 5)

GOVERNMENT OF NORWAY (Custodian: Citibank, N.A., Tokyo Branch)

Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 9)

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 385151
(Custodian: Mizuho Bank, Settlement & Clearing Services Department)

MSCO CUSTOMER SECURITIES
(Custodian: Mizuho Bank, Settlement & Clearing Services Department)

Name

Individual Investors

Foreign Corporations and Investors

Financial Institutions

Other Corporations

Treasury Stock

39.56%

10.16%

1.09%

27.33%

21.86%

Number of Shares Held %

Major Shareholders

Distribution of Ownership among Shareholders

Note: Percentage of shares held is calculated after the exclusion of 1,051,473 shares of treasury stock.

Stock Information (As of March 31, 2019)

Corporate Information

TOMY Company, Ltd.

7-9-10 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku,
Tokyo 124-8511, Japan

January 17, 1953

¥3,459.53 million

Planning, manufacturing and selling 
of products such as toys, general 
merchandise, card games and baby 
care products, etc.

2,665 (consolidated)

509 (non-consolidated)

33

Company Name

Head Office

Date of Establishment

Paid-in Capital

Business Domain

Number of Employees
(As of March 31, 2018)

Number of Consolidated
Subsidiaries

Major Group Companies

Data Section70



← 背幅 約3.8mm

TOMY’s annual report has received a number of awards, including in two leading U.S. 
annual report competitions, the LACP Vision Awards and the International ARC Awards, 
demonstrating that the report is well received overseas for its content and expression. We 
will continue to position dialogue with our stakeholders as the basis of a host of corporate 
activities and work to communicate information to our shareholders and investors in an 
easy-to-understand format.

International ARC Awards
Silver in the Toy Manufacture and 
Sales/
Summary Annual Review Category

International ARC Awards
Bronze in the Toy Manufacture and 
Sales/
Summary Annual Review Category

International ARC Awards
Grand Award in the Summary 
Annual Review Category/
1st (Gold) in the Toy Manufacture 
and Sales/Grand Winner
in the Specialized & Summary 
Annual Reports category

International ARC Awards
1st (Gold) in the Summary
Annual Review Category

LACP [2016/17 Vision Awards]
83rd among the Top 100 
Worldwide;
Gold in the Consumer/
Consumables Industry

LACP [2017/18 Vision Awards]
18th among the Top 100 
Worldwide;
Platinum in the Consumer/
Consumables Industry

LACP [2015/16 Vision Awards]
7th among the Top 50 Worldwide;
1st (Platinum) in the Consumer/
Consumables Industry

LACP [2014/15 Vision Awards]
5th among the Top 50 Worldwide;
1st (Platinum) in the Consumer/
Consumables Industry

LACP [2013/14 Vision Awards]
6th among the Top 50 Worldwide;
1st (Platinum) in the Consumer/
Consumables Industry

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018




