Corporate Information

Company Name	TOMY Company, Ltd.	Major Gr	Major Group Companies	
Head Office	7-9-10 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 124-8511, Japan	Japan	T-ARTS Company, Ltd. TOMY TEC CO., LTD.	
Date of Establishment	January 17, 1953		TOMY MARKETING COMPANY, LTD. KIDDY LAND CO., LTD.	
Paid-in Capital	¥3,459.53 million		PENNY COMPANY, LTD. T-FIELDTEC Company, Ltd.	
Business Domain	Planning, manufacturing and selling of products such as toys, general merchandise, card games and baby care products, etc.	Overseas	TOMY IBIS CO., LTD. TOMY International, Inc. TOMY Asia Limited.	
Number of Employees (As of March 31, 2018)	2,665 (consolidated) 509 (non-consolidated)		TOMY SOUTHEAST ASIA PTE. LTD. TOMY (Shanghai) Ltd. T-ARTS Korea Co., Ltd.	
Number of Consolidated Subsidiaries	33		TOMY (Hong Kong) Ltd. TOMY (Shenzhen) Ltd. TOMY (Thailand) Ltd. TOMY (Vietnam) Co., Ltd.	

Stock Information (As of March 31, 2019)

Distribution of Ownership among Shareholders

Number of Shares Authorized: 384,000,000		
Number of Shares Issued:	96,290,850	
Trading Unit of Shares:	100	
Number of Shareholders:	111,561	

Individual Investors		39.56%
Foreign Corporations and Investors	27.33%	
Financial Institutions	21.86%	
Other Corporations	10.16%	
Treasury Stock	1.09%	

Major Shareholders

Name	Number of Shares Held	%
Tsukasa Fudosan	7,565,312	7.94
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	4,674,000	4.91
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account)	4,190,500	4.40
Kantaro Tomiyama	2,707,855	2.84
J.P. MORGAN BANK LUXEMBOURG S.A. 385576 (Custodian: Mizuho Bank, Settlement & Clearing Services Department)	2,032,400	2.13
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 5)	1,642,100	1.72
GOVERNMENT OF NORWAY (Custodian: Citibank, N.A., Tokyo Branch)	1,627,200	1.71
Japan Trustee Services Bank, Ltd. (Trust Account 9)	1,539,400	1.62
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK 385151 (Custodian: Mizuho Bank, Settlement & Clearing Services Department)	1,444,961	1.52
MSCO CUSTOMER SECURITIES (Custodian: Mizuho Bank, Settlement & Clearing Services Department)	1,347,600	1.41

Note: Percentage of shares held is calculated after the exclusion of 1,051,473 shares of treasury stock.

TOMY's annual report has received a number of awards, including in two leading U.S. annual report competitions, the LACP Vision Awards and the International ARC Awards, demonstrating that the report is well received overseas for its content and expression. We will continue to position dialogue with our stakeholders as the basis of a host of corporate activities and work to communicate information to our shareholders and investors in an easy-to-understand format.

2018







LACP [2017/18 Vision Awards]

18th among the Top 100 Worldwide; Platinum in the Consumer/ Consumables Industry

2017

2016







International ARC Awards Silver in the Toy Manufacture and Sales/ Summary Annual Review Category





LACP [2016/17 Vision Awards]

83rd among the Top 100 Worldwide; Gold in the Consumer/ Consumables Industry





LACP [2015/16 Vision Awards]

7th among the Top 50 Worldwide; 1st (Platinum) in the Consumer/ Consumables Industry

2015 ·



ANNUAL REPORT 2016

1000



2017 Wit International ARC Awards

Sales/

Bronze in the Toy Manufacture and

Summary Annual Review Category

International ARC Awards

Grand Award in the Summary Annual Review Category/ 1st (Gold) in the Toy Manufacture and Sales/Grand Winner in the Specialized & Summary Annual Reports category







LACP [2014/15 Vision Awards]

5th among the Top 50 Worldwide; 1st (Platinum) in the Consumer/ Consumables Industry

2014



XXIX 2015 WINNER

International ARC Awards 1st (Gold) in the Summary Annual Review Category



LACP [2013/14 Vision Awards] 6th among the Top 50 Worldwide; 1st (Platinum) in the Consumer/ Consumables Industry